

n
SLP(C)... 11128-11131 OF 2003
ITEM No.10 & 36

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1-75 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC11128-11131/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA 1260,1249,1302,
and LPA 1381/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJIT KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

WITH SLP(C)No.24467-24468/2003

Date : 07/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

M/s. R.Singh,S.Pinaki and Mr. Sanjay Jain,Advs.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

M/s. M.P.Jha,R.K.Roy,H.Jha,Anil K.Chopra,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in case fresh application is invited for selection, the petitioners would be over aged and they would not be able to submit application for fresh selection and prays that they may be permitted to appear for the next selection in relaxing of their age.

For the sole question, issue notice to the State of Bihar and Standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(Veera Verma)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master