

R
SLP(C)... 3640-3643 OF 2004
ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC.3640-3643/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA 1260/00, LPA 1249/2000,LPA 1302/00,LPA
1381/00 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANJAN KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(For permission to file SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of termination of the services of the petitioner.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veera Verma]
Court Master