

0  
SLP(C)No. 9146-9149 OF 2004  
ITEM No.26 & 68

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9146-9149/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA 1260/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANJAN KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,  
permission to submit additional document(s) )  
With  
SLP(C)...CC 6412-6415/2004,SLP(C)...CC 6507-6510/2004

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. R.Singh,S.Pinaki,T.Singh & J.M.Sharma,Advs.

For Respondent (s)M/s. Debasis Misra,D.K. Thakur &N.N.Jha,Advs.

M/s. A.K.Chaudhary,U.S.Prasad,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) 9146-9149/2004: Four weeks time is granted for counter.

SLP(C)..CC 6507-10,6412-6415/2004: Permission to file SLP allowed.

Issue Notice. Interim stay of the impugned order.

( Y.P. Dhamija)( Veera Verma )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master