

[In Chambers]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6 and 9-12 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16514-17/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA No. 1260/2000 & LPA No. 1249/2000 & LPA No. 1302/2000 & LPA No. 1381/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATYENDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.6: (Application for impleadment in SLP(C) Nos.16514-17/2004

I.A. Nos.9-12 (Applications for impleadments in SLP(C) nos.16324-27/2004)

(with office report dated 8.12.2006)

Date: 06/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Counsel for the petitioners is not present even on second call.

I.A. Nos. 6, 9-12 are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master