

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9146-9149/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA No. 1249/2000 & LPA No. 1260/2000 & LPA No. 1302/2000 & LPA No. 1381/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANJAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 10.1.2007)

Date: 13/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Praqtap Shaunak, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das ,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that since the unserved respondents are

living in different parts of the State of Bihar, it will not be possible to effect service on

them through dasti process. Seeks time to move an application for serving them by

substituted service by way of publication in the newspaper. Permitted to do so within

two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master