

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9146-9149/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA No. 1249/2000 & LPA No. 1260/2000 & LPA No. 1302/2000 & LPA No. 1381/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RANJAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16324-16327 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s) and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16514-16517 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place additional document(s) and restoration and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21431-21434 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21537-21540 of 2004

(With appln.(s)for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24467-24468 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for modification and stay and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 951-954 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and modification of court's order and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

M/s Sishir Pinaki, Kaushik Poddar,
Gipal Kumar Jha & Kumar Ranjan, Advs.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. RK. Rajit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post the application for restoration in SLP(C)Nos. 16514-16517 of 2004
before the Chamber Judge.

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar Court Master