

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9146-9149/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA No.1249, 1260, 1302 and 1381/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANJAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to submit addl. documents., with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16324-16327 of 2004 - With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and facts, impleadment & with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 16514-16517 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to submit addl. docts., with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 21431-21434 of 2004 - With prayer for interim relief & O/R

SLP(C) NO. 21537-21540 of 2004 - With appln.for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and with Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 24467-24468 of 2003 - With appln. for modification, stay and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and with Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 951-954 of 2004 - With appln for stay, modification of Court's Order, impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

Date: 04/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

2

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

3

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Vikram, Adv.
Ms.Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekabl Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Amit Pratap Shaunak, Adv.
Mr.V.S.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)27 Mr.N.N.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar choudhur, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

4

Mr.Arvind Kr.Patel, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Channasamy, Adv.
Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For JSEB Mr.Gopal Prasad, Adv.

5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let State of Jharkhand, represented through its Chief Secretary, be impleaded as
additional respondent.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded party.

List after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master