

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16324-16327/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in LPA No. 1249/2000 & LPA No. 1260/2000 & LPA No. 1302/2000 & LPA No. 1381/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANTOSH KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,restoration and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(c) NO. 16514-16517/2004

(With Appln. for C/Delay in filing SLP and permission to place Addl. Documents on record and restoration and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report.)

Date: 31/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv.

Mr. Brahamjeet Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Patel,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. K.K. Chaudhary appearing on behalf of Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Advocate accept notice for Respondent namely Civil Surgeon- cum- Chief Medical Officer, Jharkhand.

..2/-

- 2 -

Petitioner has not amended the Cause Title, in view of the order dated 4 th January, 2008, which is to be done on or before 11th August, 2008. Amended copy of Cause Title be provided to all the concerned.

Petitioner has to comply with the above directions, before 11th August, 2008.

List the matter on 11th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG