

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16324-16327/2004

SANTOSH KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.16514-16517/2004

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. R.K. Choudhuri appearing for the State of Jharkhan confirms that Vakalatnama filed by him is to be considered for State of Jharkhand and other officers/State authorities of such State.

Office has to comply with the earlier order dated 4.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar