

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16324-16327/2004

SANTOSH KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Tapesesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chandan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. B. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. P.,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar