

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4455-4458 OF 2009

RANJAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4459-4462 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4463-4466 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4467-4470 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4471-4474 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4475-4476 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4477-4480 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nagish, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellants may file Statement of Case, if not already filed,

within six weeks, as last opportunity.

Respondents may file Statement of Case, if not already filed,  
within eight weeks, as last opportunity.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Minakshi Mehta ]  
Court Master