

P  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4455-4458 OF 2009

RANJAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4459-4462 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4463-4466 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4471-4474 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4467-4470 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4477-4480 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4475-4476 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Date:06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pointed out that in connected appeals, statements of case have been filed by both the sides and counsel for the parties pray that they may be permitted to adopt those statements of case in other appeals also.  
The prayer made by the parties is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER